186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

2/20/2023 11:46:55 AM

General

$3,902,224.76
$11,257.55
$17,220.79
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,930,703.10

$0.00

$23,918.71
$0.00
$23,918.71

$0.00

$366,861.67
$3,5639,922.72
$3,906,784.39
$3,930,703.10

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

$1,011,308.16
$0.00
$68,801.64
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,080,109.80

($7.05)

$7,908.23
$0.00
$7,901.18

$0.00

$268,173.33
$804,035.29
$1,072,208.62
$1,080,109.80

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($2,449.37)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,449.37)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($2,449.37)
($2,449.37)
($2,449.37)

Capital
Projects

$282,548.31
$42,961.18
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$325,509.49

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$207,615.52
$117,893.97
$325,509.49

$325,509.49

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$237,858.57
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$237,858.57

$0.00

($256.21)
$0.00
($256.21)

$0.00

$37,815.36
$200,299.42
$238,114.78

$237,858.57

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,625,748.93
$2,873,145.52
$13,527,670.25

$26,026,564.70

$0.00

$0.00
$13,527,670.25
$13,527,670.25

$12,498,894.45

$0.00
$0.00
$12,498,894.45
$26,026,564.70
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186 - Pike Road City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services

General Administrative Services

Capital Outlay
Debt Service

Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/20/2023 11:48:44 AM

General

$6,543,276.11
$0.00
$2,367,318.28
$4,880.91
$8,915,475.30

$4,710,039.22
$1,326,150.95
$744,803.59
$578,554.19
$414,384.43
$25,555.81
$0.00
$238,073.64
$8,037,561.83

$21,997.44
$294,726.36
($272,728.92)

$605,184.55
$3,301,599.84
$3,906,784.39

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$173,556.07
$990,697.98
$3,211.82
$1,167,465.87

$510,174.72
$41,744.30
$17,356.13
$601,781.66
$38,665.49
$0.00

$0.00
$71,112.60
$1,280,834.90

$316,642.47
$60,147.00
$256,495.47

$143,126.44
$929,082.18
$1,072,208.62

Debt Service

$71,949.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$71,949.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$74,398.37
$0.00
$74,398.37

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($2,449.37)
$0.00
($2,449.37)

Pulled from Production

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$8,911.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,911.00

$8,911.00
$0.00

$0.00
$196,908.56
$0.00
$48,537.70
$5,927.35
$0.00
$260,284.61

$196,908.56
$0.00
$196,908.56

($54,465.05)
$379,974.54
$325,509.49

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$0.00
$0.00
$83,146.70
$0.00
$83,146.70

$12,489.23
$1,5687.25
$0.00
$8,870.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$22,500.49
$45,446.97

$0.00
$900.00
(8900.00)

$36,799.73
$201,315.05
$238,114.78

Exhibit F-lI-A

Total

$6,624,136.11
$173,556.07
$3,441,162.96
$8,092.73
$10,246,947.87

$5,241,614.17
$1,369,482.50
$762,159.72
$1,386,114.41
$453,049.92
$74,093.51
$80,325.72
$331,686.73
$9,698,526.68

$535,548.47
$355,773.36
$179,775.11

$728,196.30
$4,811,971.61
$5,540,167.91
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/20/2023 11:49:13 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$21,898,381.05
$0.00
$5,658,866.00
$69,900.00

$27,627,147.05

$14,823,633.65
$4,312,366.62
$2,179,681.19
$1,992,379.69
$1,223,454.20
$555,000.00
$0.00
$673,751.31
$25,760,266.66

$194,595.57
$284,226.36

($89,630.79)

$1,777,249.60
$3,373,094.70
$5,150,344.30

GENERAL

Actual

$6,543,276.11
$0.00
$2,367,318.28
$4,880.91

$8,915,475.30

$4,710,039.22
$1,326,150.95
$744,803.59
$578,554.19
$414,384.43
$25,555.81
$0.00
$238,073.64
$8,037,561.83

$21,997.44
$294,726.36
($272,728.92)

$605,184.55
$3,301,599.84
$3,906,784.39

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($15,355,104.94)
$0.00
($3,291,547.72)
($65,019.09)

($18,711,671.75)

$10,113,594.43
$2,986,215.67
$1,434,877.60
$1,413,825.50
$809,069.77
$529,444.19
$0.00
$435,677.67
$17,722,704.83

($172,598.13)
($10,500.00)
($183,098.13)

($1,172,065.05)
($71,494.86)
($1,243,559.91)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,910,639.59
$2,431,800.00
$0.00

$4,342,439.59

$2,101,597.89
$243,135.36
$13,951.00
$1,536,513.97
$234,832.87
$0.00

$0.00
$184,378.83
$4,314,409.92

$387,426.36
$180,500.00
$206,926.36

$234,956.03
$1,194,183.63
$1,429,139.66

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$173,556.07
$990,697.98
$3,211.82

$1,167,465.87

$510,174.72
$41,744.30
$17,356.13
$601,781.66
$38,665.49
$0.00

$0.00
$71,112.60
$1,280,834.90

$316,642.47
$60,147.00

$256,495.47

$143,126.44
$929,082.18
$1,072,208.62

Exhibit F-1lI-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,737,083.52)
($1,441,102.02)
$3,211.82
(53,174,973.72)

$1,591,423.17
$201,391.06
($3,405.13)
$934,732.31
$196,167.38
$0.00

$0.00
$113,266.23
$3,033,575.02

(870,783.89)
$120,353.00
$49,569.11

($91,829.59)
($265,101.45)
($356,931.04)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/20/2023 11:49:52 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$844,995.26 $71,949.00
$0.00 $0.00
$93,957.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$938,952.26 $71,949.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$936,152.16 $74,398.37
$0.00 $0.00
$936,152.16 $74,398.37
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$2,800.10 ($2,449.37)
$1,362.73 $0.00
$4,162.83 ($2,449.37)

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($773,046.26)
$0.00
($93,957.00)
$0.00
($867,003.26)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$861,753.79
$0.00
$861,753.79

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($5,249.47)
($1,362.73)
($6,612.20)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$222,964.74
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$222,964.74

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$222,964.74
$312,365.13
$535,329.87

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$8,911.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,911.00

$8,911.00
$0.00

$0.00
$196,908.56
$0.00
$48,537.70
$5,927.35
$0.00
$260,284.61

$196,908.56
$0.00
$196,908.56

($54,465.05)
$379,974.54
$325,509.49

Exhibit F-1lI-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($214,053.74)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($214,053.74)

($8,911.00)
$0.00
$0.00

($196,908.56)
$0.00
($48,537.70)

($5,927.35)

$0.00
($260,284.61)

$196,908.56
$0.00
$196,908.56

($277,429.79)
$67,609.41
($209,820.38)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

186 - Pike Road City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/20/2023 11:50:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$102,850.00 $83,146.70 ($19,703.30)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$102,850.00 $83,146.70 ($19,703.30)
$46,400.00 $12,489.23 $33,910.77
$7,100.00 $1,587.25 $5,5612.75
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8,870.00 ($8,870.00)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$30,000.00 $22,500.49 $7,499.51
$83,500.00 $45,446.97 $38,053.03
$8,000.00 $0.00 ($8,000.00)
$8,700.00 $900.00 $7,800.00
($700.00) ($900.00) ($200.00)
$18,650.00 $36,799.73 $18,149.73
$77,923.48 $201,315.05 $123,391.57
$96,573.48 $238,114.78 $141,541.30

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Budget

$22,966,341.05
$1,910,639.59
$8,287,473.00
$69,900.00

$33,234,353.64

$16,971,631.54
$4,562,601.98
$2,193,632.19
$3,528,893.66
$1,458,287.07
$555,000.00
$936,152.16
$888,130.14
$31,094,328.74

$590,021.93
$473,426.36
$116,595.57

$2,256,620.47
$4,958,929.67
$7,215,550.14

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$6,624,136.11
$173,556.07
$3,441,162.96
$8,092.73
$10,246,947.87

$5,241,614.17
$1,369,482.50
$762,159.72
$1,386,114.41
$453,049.92
$74,093.51
$80,325.72
$331,686.73
$9,698,526.68

$535,548.47
$355,773.36
$179,775.11

$728,196.30
$4,811,971.61
$5,540,167.91

Exhibit F-1lI-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($16,342,204.94)
($1,737,083.52)
($4,846,310.04)

($61,807.27)

($22,987,405.77)

$11,730,017.37
$3,193,119.48
$1,431,472.47
$2,142,779.25
$1,005,237.15
$480,906.49
$855,826.44
$556,443.41
$21,395,802.06

($54,473.46)
$117,653.00

$63,179.54

($1,528,424.17)
($146,958.06)
($1,675,382.23)
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