LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

186 - Pike Road City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL			PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,902,224.76	\$1,011,308.16	(\$2,449.37)	\$282,548.31	\$0.00	\$237,858.57	\$0.00
Investments			, , ,		*		*****
Receivables	\$11,257.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,961.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$17,220.79	\$68,801.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,625,748.93
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,873,145.52
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,527,670.25
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,930,703.10	\$1,080,109.80	(\$2,449.37)	\$325,509.49	\$0.00	\$237,858.57	\$26,026,564.70
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	(\$7.05)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$23,918.71	\$7,908.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$256.21)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,527,670.25
Total Liabilities:	\$23,918.71	\$7,901.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$256.21)	\$13,527,670.25
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,498,894.45
Contributed Capital					• = > = = =		
Reserved Fund Balance	\$366,861.67	\$268,173.33	\$0.00	\$207,615.52	\$0.00	\$37,815.36	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,539,922.72	\$804,035.29	(\$2,449.37)	\$117,893.97	\$0.00	\$200,299.42	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,906,784.39	\$1,072,208.62	(\$2,449.37)	\$325,509.49	\$0.00	\$238,114.78	\$12,498,894.45
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,930,703.10	\$1,080,109.80	(\$2,449.37)	\$325,509.49	\$0.00	\$237,858.57	\$26,026,564.70

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$6,543,276.11	\$0.00	\$71,949.00	\$8,911.00	\$0.00	\$6,624,136.11
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$173,556.07	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$173,556.07
Local Sources	\$2,367,318.28	\$990,697.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,146.70	\$3,441,162.96
Other Sources	\$4,880.91	\$3,211.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,092.73
Total Revenues:	\$8,915,475.30	\$1,167,465.87	\$71,949.00	\$8,911.00	\$83,146.70	\$10,246,947.87
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$4,710,039.22	\$510,174.72	\$0.00	\$8,911.00	\$12,489.23	\$5,241,614.17
Instructional Support Services	\$1,326,150.95	\$41,744.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,587.25	\$1,369,482.50
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$744,803.59	\$17,356.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$762,159.72
Auxiliary Services	\$578,554.19	\$601,781.66	\$0.00	\$196,908.56	\$8,870.00	\$1,386,114.41
General Administrative Services	\$414,384.43	\$38,665.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$453,049.92
Capital Outlay	\$25,555.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,537.70	\$0.00	\$74,093.51
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74,398.37	\$5,927.35	\$0.00	\$80,325.72
Other Expenditures	\$238,073.64	\$71,112.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,500.49	\$331,686.73
Total Expenditures:	\$8,037,561.83	\$1,280,834.90	\$74,398.37	\$260,284.61	\$45,446.97	\$9,698,526.68
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$21,997.44	\$316,642.47	\$0.00	\$196,908.56	\$0.00	\$535,548.47
Other Fund Uses:	\$294,726.36	\$60,147.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$355,773.36
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$272,728.92)	\$256,495.47	\$0.00	\$196,908.56	(\$900.00)	\$179,775.11
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$605,184.55	\$143,126.44	(\$2,449.37)	(\$54,465.05)	\$36,799.73	\$728,196.30
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,301,599.84	\$929,082.18	\$0.00	\$379,974.54	\$201,315.05	\$4,811,971.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,906,784.39	\$1,072,208.62	(\$2,449.37)	\$325,509.49	\$238,114.78	\$5,540,167.91

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

186 - Pike Road City Schools	GE	NERAL	VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$21,898,381.05	\$6,543,276.11	(\$15,355,104.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,910,639.59	\$173,556.07	(\$1,737,083.52)
Local Sources	\$5,658,866.00	\$2,367,318.28	(\$3,291,547.72)	\$2,431,800.00	\$990,697.98	(\$1,441,102.02)
Other Sources	\$69,900.00	\$4,880.91	(\$65,019.09)	\$0.00	\$3,211.82	\$3,211.82
Total Revenues:	\$27,627,147.05	\$8,915,475.30	(\$18,711,671.75)	\$4,342,439.59	\$1,167,465.87	(\$3,174,973.72)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$14,823,633.65	\$4,710,039.22	\$10,113,594.43	\$2,101,597.89	\$510,174.72	\$1,591,423.17
Instructional Support Services	\$4,312,366.62	\$1,326,150.95	\$2,986,215.67	\$243,135.36	\$41,744.30	\$201,391.06
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,179,681.19	\$744,803.59	\$1,434,877.60	\$13,951.00	\$17,356.13	(\$3,405.13)
Auxiliary Services	\$1,992,379.69	\$578,554.19	\$1,413,825.50	\$1,536,513.97	\$601,781.66	\$934,732.31
General Administrative Services	\$1,223,454.20	\$414,384.43	\$809,069.77	\$234,832.87	\$38,665.49	\$196,167.38
Special Revenue Outlay	\$555,000.00	\$25,555.81	\$529,444.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$673,751.31	\$238,073.64	\$435,677.67	\$184,378.83	\$71,112.60	\$113,266.23
Total Expenditures:	\$25,760,266.66	\$8,037,561.83	\$17,722,704.83	\$4,314,409.92	\$1,280,834.90	\$3,033,575.02
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$194,595.57	\$21,997.44	(\$172,598.13)	\$387,426.36	\$316,642.47	(\$70,783.89)
Other Financing Uses:	\$284,226.36	\$294,726.36	(\$10,500.00)	\$180,500.00	\$60,147.00	\$120,353.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$89,630.79)	(\$272,728.92)	(\$183,098.13)	\$206,926.36	\$256,495.47	\$49,569.11
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,777,249.60	\$605,184.55	(\$1,172,065.05)	\$234,956.03	\$143,126.44	(\$91,829.59)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,373,094.70	\$3,301,599.84	(\$71,494.86)	\$1,194,183.63	\$929,082.18	(\$265,101.45)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,150,344.30	\$3,906,784.39	(\$1,243,559.91)	\$1,429,139.66	\$1,072,208.62	(\$356,931.04)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

186 - Pike Road City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$844,995.26	\$71,949.00	(\$773,046.26)	\$222,964.74	\$8,911.00	(\$214,053.74)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$93,957.00	\$0.00	(\$93,957.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$938,952.26	\$71,949.00	(\$867,003.26)	\$222,964.74	\$8,911.00	(\$214,053.74)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,911.00	(\$8,911.00)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,908.56	(\$196,908.56)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,537.70	(\$48,537.70)
Debt Service	\$936,152.16	\$74,398.37	\$861,753.79	\$0.00	\$5,927.35	(\$5,927.35)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$936,152.16	\$74,398.37	\$861,753.79	\$0.00	\$260,284.61	(\$260,284.61)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,908.56	\$196,908.56
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,908.56	\$196,908.56
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,800.10	(\$2,449.37)	(\$5,249.47)	\$222,964.74	(\$54,465.05)	(\$277,429.79)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,362.73	\$0.00	(\$1,362.73)	\$312,365.13	\$379,974.54	\$67,609.41
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,162.83	(\$2,449.37)	(\$6,612.20)	\$535,329.87	\$325,509.49	(\$209,820.38)

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 04

186 - Pike Road City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,966,341.05	\$6,624,136.11	(\$16,342,204.94)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,910,639.59	\$173,556.07	(\$1,737,083.52)
Local Sources	\$102,850.00	\$83,146.70	(\$19,703.30)	\$8,287,473.00	\$3,441,162.96	(\$4,846,310.04)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69,900.00	\$8,092.73	(\$61,807.27)
Total Revenues:	\$102,850.00	\$83,146.70	(\$19,703.30)	\$33,234,353.64	\$10,246,947.87	(\$22,987,405.77)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$46,400.00	\$12,489.23	\$33,910.77	\$16,971,631.54	\$5,241,614.17	\$11,730,017.37
Instructional Support Services	\$7,100.00	\$1,587.25	\$5,512.75	\$4,562,601.98	\$1,369,482.50	\$3,193,119.48
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,193,632.19	\$762,159.72	\$1,431,472.47
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$8,870.00	(\$8,870.00)	\$3,528,893.66	\$1,386,114.41	\$2,142,779.25
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,458,287.07	\$453,049.92	\$1,005,237.15
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$555,000.00	\$74,093.51	\$480,906.49
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$936,152.16	\$80,325.72	\$855,826.44
Other Expenditures	\$30,000.00	\$22,500.49	\$7,499.51	\$888,130.14	\$331,686.73	\$556,443.41
Total Expenditures:	\$83,500.00	\$45,446.97	\$38,053.03	\$31,094,328.74	\$9,698,526.68	\$21,395,802.06
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	(\$8,000.00)	\$590,021.93	\$535,548.47	(\$54,473.46)
Other Financing Uses:	\$8,700.00	\$900.00	\$7,800.00	\$473,426.36	\$355,773.36	\$117,653.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$700.00)	(\$900.00)	(\$200.00)	\$116,595.57	\$179,775.11	\$63,179.54
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$18,650.00	\$36,799.73	\$18,149.73	\$2,256,620.47	\$728,196.30	(\$1,528,424.17)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$77,923.48	\$201,315.05	\$123,391.57	\$4,958,929.67	\$4,811,971.61	(\$146,958.06)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$96,573.48	\$238,114.78	\$141,541.30	\$7,215,550.14	\$5,540,167.91	(\$1,675,382.23)